DAO Academy & Sarcophagus DAO Partnership Proposal

Program Overseer and Planner: Jonny Ringo (Jon Williams)

DAO Academy Mission Statement

<u>Sarcophagus DAO</u> <u>Sarcophagus Litepaper</u> Sarcophagus Snapshot <u>Sarcophagus Gnosis Safe</u>

Purpose

This document will serve as an outline of an agreed partnership between DAO Academy, and the Sarcophagus DAO community. This Partnership will enlist the administrative services of DAO Academy for the growth and proliferation of the Sarcophagus DAO, and administration of the community centric programs and activities listed in this document.

DAO Academy will host the currently instated community programs, and maintain/improve infrastructure as needed. It will uphold the decentralized edict, using the snapshot and multisig governance infrastructure mechanisms instated currently and serve as a facilitator of the Sarcophagus DAO for various purposes of growth and development within the community.

Programs to be Overseen by DAO Academy

DAO Academy will maintain community infrastructure and leadership. This includes:

- Social Media management
 - Twitter retweets and mentions
 - o Facebook Groups, and Business page
 - o New platforms as Needed to sustain growth
- Community Administration
 - o Discord management and growth including moderation, bots, integrated systems, roles, graphics, and International outreach
 - Telegram administration including bots, moderation, and International channels
 - \circ Sarcophagus.community website hosting and updates
- Informational Youtube videos
 - $\circ \ Maintain \ You Tube \ channel \ with \ graphics \ branding$

- Create and assist with videos about Sarcophagus that educate individuals about it's use and impact
- Podcasts and AMA's
 - Community meetings and AMA hosting/participation per- as needed
 - o Community engagement activities i.e. quizzes, contests, learning informationals, etc..
- Community Based Programs
- *Ambassador payments and bounties comes from a separate budget pool(Gnosis Multi-sig Vault)
 - o Ambassador program infrastructure, leadership, and upkeep(Discord, Telegram, Trello, shared drives, documentation)
 - Ambassador multisig Gnosis Vault, token accounting, and processing(gas included) of vault txs
 - Ambassador Snapshot voting platform ENS hosting and vote scheduling
 - o Bounties for assistance with development or community growth
- Written articles on forums
 - o Maintain Medium articles and branded community publications
- Documentation of monthly community accounting, growth, and outreach

This list of overseen activities and programs will be subject to change and growth per the needs of the established community.

Execution

DAO Academy and it's members will uphold the decentralized edict with its handling of programs and activities related to the Sarcophagus Community. Any program changes, additions, or updates that include the community or funds (Ambassador Gnosis Vault) will be submitted through the current Ambassador Snapshot voting platform for approval by the community/ambassadors. All of these submissions will be documented and accessible by the affected members for review.

Remittance Arrangement

In return for the aforementioned services provided by DAO Academy, a monthly vote for funding will be placed on the Sarcophagus Payroll Snapshot for voting. The amount of tokens outlined for transfer will be as follows.

17,500 SARCO/month

Upon successful passing of the Sarcophagus Payroll Snapshot vote, this amount will be transferred to the DAO Academy cold storage address. This agreement will be reviewed and placed on the Sarcophagus Payroll Snapshot and Gnosis Vault monthly to be voted on for funding.

DAO Academy cold storage address: 0xe294Dc2cbB49472be1Cf2BEefF971D45859Bb89C

DAO Academy will tentatively allot the received tokens as follows(No time restraints are being placed on these actions): 2,500 SARCO will be held for deposit in the Sarcophagus DAO governance 7,950 SARCO will be paid out to operating members of DAO Academy 7,050 SARCO will be used for various infrastructures and support improvements within DAO Academy

DAO Academy Involved/Lead Program Document and Webpage Links

<u>Sarcophagus.community Website</u>

<u>Sarcophagus Ambassador Mission Statement</u> <u>Sarcophagus Ambassador Application Form</u> <u>Sarcophagus Ambassador Leadership Proposal V2</u>

<u>Sarcophagus Ambassador Pay/Infrastructure Proposal V3</u> <u>Ambassador Gnosis Vault</u>

<u>Sarcophagus Discord Moderator Program</u> <u>Sarcophagus Discord Leveling System Guide</u>

Pending Sarcophagus Snapshot Vote Date February 10-15, 2022

Sarcophagus Snapshot Agreement Renewal Vote Date March 10-15, 2022

DAO Academy Cold Storage Address: 0xe294Dc2cbB49472be1Cf2BEefF971D45859Bb89C